
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL SERVICES DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & M A

NIRMAN BHAWAN, BIDHANNAGAR, KOL-700 091

Memo No:6-29A-952 Dated:21/05/2021
1st Corrigendum

(Notice Inviting Tender No. 01 of 2021-2022 of Executive Engineer, BMS Division
[CIRCULATION Memo No: 6-29A-938(10) Dated: 12.05.2021]

Owing to some unavoidable circumstances, work listed under SL NO 06 & 07 of

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 01 of 2021-2022 of the Executive Engineer, Bidhananagar
Municipal Services Division, stands cancelled.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division
Nirman Bhawan, Kol-91

Memo No:6-29A-952(10) Dated:21/05/2021

Copy forwarded for information to the:--
1. Chief Engineering Advisor, Salt Lake Project, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
2. Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation and Development Circle, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
3. Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division,, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
4. Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
5. Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
6. Sub-Divisional Officer, Salt Lake Drainage Sub-Division., Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
7. Sub-Divisional Officer, Salt Lake Roads Sub-Division., Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
8. The Joint Secretary (IT/e-Gov. Cell), Urban Development and Municipal Affairs Department, “Nagarayan”, Block-DF-8,

Sector-I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700064 with a request to upload the Notice in the Departmental website:
(www.wburbanservices.gov.in) for wide circulation.

9. Accounts Branch/BMS Division.
10. Notice Board of this Office.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division
Nirman Bhawan, Kol-91


